U.S. PTO 11/731535 03/30/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) nited States Patent and Trademark Office 04-16-2007 RE To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr 103394777 nents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kadri Nizar Jabri Name: General Electric Company Gopal Biligeri Avinash Internal Address: John Michael Sabol Reauka Uppaluri Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: _ 1 River Road Execution Date(s) 03/27/07; 03/27/07; 03/28/07; 03/27/07 ✓ Assignment Merger City: <u>Schenectady</u> Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: New York **Government Interest Assignment** Zip: 12345 USA Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 04/13/2007 BYRNE 00000304 070845 11731535 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Patrick S. Yoder 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: FLETCHER YODER P.O. Box 692289, Houston, Texas 77269-2289 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Houston a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: Texas _Zip:___77070 Expiration Date _ Phone Number: (281) 970-4545 b. Deposit Account Number 07-0845/220132-1 XZ Fax Number: (281) 970-4503 Authorized User Name __Patrick S. Yoder_ Email Address: yoder@fyiplaw.com 9. Signature: March 30, 2007 Signature Date Patrick S. Yoder Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT: Assignment 220132-1 XZ

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Kadri Nizar Jabri of Waukesha, Wisconsin, Gopal Biligeri Avinash of Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin, John Michael Sabol of Sussex, Wisconsin, and Renuka Uppaluri of Pewaukee, Wisconsin, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IMAGE ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING CHAIN FOR DUAL-ENERGY RADIOGRAPHY USING A PORTABLE FLAT PANEL DETECTOR, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT: Assignment 220132-1 XZ

INVENTOR 1:	
March 27, 2007	Kashi Jabi Kadri Nizar Jabri
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>Waukesha</u>) §§.	
This <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u> above-named Kadri Nizar Jabri , to me	_, 2007, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who ac	cknowledged to me that he executed the
same of his own free will for the purposes the	rein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: 3/7/10

PATENT: Assignment 220132-1 XZ

INVENTOR 2:	
March 27, ,2	007 Gopal Biligeri Avinash
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>Waukesha</u>)	§.
above-named Gopal Biligeri Avinash,	to me personally came the to me personally came the ho acknowledged to me that he executed the st therein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsis

PATENT: Assignment

220132-1 XZ

INVENTOR 3:

ARCH 28 ,20

John Michael Sabol

State of WISCONSIN

County of WAUKESHA

This <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2007, before me personally came the above-named **John Michael Sabol**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

) §§.

(SEAL)

BARBARA S. BONVILLE BONVILLE

Notary Public, State of

My Commission:

PATENT: Assignment

220132-1 XZ

INVENTOR 4.		

March 27, 2007

Renuka Uppaluri

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)

County of <u>Waukesha</u>)

§§.

This <u>37</u> day of <u>Must</u>, 2007, before me personally came the above-named **Renuka Uppaluri**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wiscansin

My Commission: 3/7/10